Radiology Advanced Clinical Clerkships

Radiology Elective RD4110/3110 

USU POC: Prima Tandoc 301-295-3145 prima.tandoc@usuhs.edu
LTC Robert Shih, MD 301-295-3145  robert.shih@usuhs.edu

Site Specific POCs:

Walter Reed National Military Medical Center
POC: Prima Tandoc prima.tandoc@usuhs.edu
[bookmark: _GoBack]Alternate: Daisy Ambrocio daisy.ambrocio.ctr@usuhs.edu 

Fort Belvoir Community Hospital
Diagnostic Radiology
POC: MAJ Grayson Hooper 571-231-4202 grayson.w.hooper.mil@mail.mil
Alternate POC: Paul Clark, MD paul.clark9.mil@mail.mil

Madigan Army Medical Center 
GME POC: Ms. Kathy Rogers kathy.s.rogers.civ@mail.mil , 253-964-0211
Department POC: Teresa Tucker   Teresa.l.tucker15.civ@mail.mil , 253-968-5604

Naval Medical Center Portsmouth
GME POC: Rachel Darling 757-391-1388  rachel.darling@usuhs.edu
Department POC: Catherine Maxey 757-953-1165  catherine.m.maxey.civ@mail.mil 
Course Preceptor: LCDR Christopher Maroules, 757-953-1630, christopher.d.maroules.mil@mail.mil 

San Antonio Military Medical Center
GME POC: Usarmy.jbsa.medcom-bamc.list.saushec-clerkship@mail.mil – 210-916-4095
Department POC: Susan Quintero  susan.j.quintero.civ@mail.mil

Tripler Army Medical Center
GME POC: Keith M. Pettis, keith.m.pettis.civ@mail.mil  – 808-433- 2346 (O), 808-433-1559 (F)
Department POC: Chad Morgan  chad.w.morgan4.civ@mail.mil

Naval Medical Center San Diego
GME, USU Student Clerkship/Sub-I Administrator,
POC: Ms. Tina Schmitz, tina.m.schmitz.civ@mail.mil , 619-532-9369

David Grant Medical Center (Travis)
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]Program Director: Maj Shannon Gaffney, shannon.gaffney.mil@mail.mil 
GME POC: Charles Thompson 707-423-7950 charles.r.thompson102.civ@mail.mil 


Bayne-Jones Army Community Hospital (Fort Polk, LA)
Department POC: LTC Jeff Guthrie, jeffaguthrie@hotmail.com – 337-531-3472


Radiology Special Studies/Interventional Radiology RD4140

Walter Reed National Military Medical Center 
POC: Jonathan Keung, MD  301-295-4332 jonathan.j.keung.mil@mail.mil

Radiology Research RD4120
USUHS
POC: LTC Robert Shih, MD 301-295-3145  robert.shih@usuhs.edu, robert.shih2.mil@mail.mil


Radiation Oncology Elective RDR4005

Walter Reed National Military Medical Center
POC: Jeff Skinner, MD 301-295-5000  william.k.skinner.mil@mail.mil
Program Coordinator: Ms. Daisy Ambrocio, 301-400-2416, daisy.ambrocio.ctr@usuhs.edu 

Fort Belvoir Community Hospital
POC: Lester Greer, MD lester.l.greer.mil@mail.mil 

San Diego Naval Medical Center 
POC: David Green, MD  858-603-0712  daviderikgreene@gmail.com

Portsmouth Naval Medical Center
POC: CDR Timothy Barkdoll, MD  timothy.w.barkdoll.mil@mail.mil

Tripler Army Medical Center 
POC: COL Dustin Boyer, MD  808-433-6601  dustin.l.boyer.mil@mail.mil







